## 502692968 02/24/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2739574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN J. BROWN	02/20/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENT.LY LLC
Street Address:	2995 WOODSIDE ROAD 400-444
City:	WOODSIDE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94062

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14188122

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)283-8430 Phone: 4432837000

Email: rahman@rahmanllc.com, martins@rahmanllc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RAHMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 10025 GOVERNOR WARFIELD PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 212

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044

INV.1002	
MOHAMMAD S. RAHMAN	
/Mohammad S. Rahman/	
02/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=INV.1002\_Assignment\_02242014#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032283 FRAME: 0384

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, consultation, affiliation, etc., and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

# Invent.ly LLC 2995 Woodside Road 400-444, Woodside, CA 94062

a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, and Invent.ly LLC (hereinafter "the Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor relating to:

# AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING NOTES AND CLASSIFYING MULTIMEDIA CONTENT SPECIFIC TO A VIDEO PRODUCTION

	TO A VIDEO PROD	UCTION
as set fo	orth in the United States Patent Application executed by e	ach undersigned inventor on the date indicated by
each inv	ventor signature below, and further identified by the attorn	ney docket number referenced above;
🛛 execu	ited concurrently herewith or U.S. Application Serial I	No filed on
for and	to said United States Patent Application including any an	d all divisions or continuations thereof and in and
	and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign pate	
	nay issue on any such application or for said invention the	
	ons thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and	
	ny and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and	
	ersigned had this Assignment not been made.	
Each ur	ndersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Co	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
	such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and ass	
Each ur	ndersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she ha	s the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign
the inte	rests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not exe	cuted and will not execute any document or
instrum	ent in conflict herewith.	
	dersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/s	
	ee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful o	
	ons and improvements, communicate to the Assignee all f	
	ons and improvements and the history thereof; and perform	
	le by the Assignee, and its legal representatives, to secure	
	ons and improvements and for vesting title to such inventi	
	ar to perfect title to said above-identified certain invention	
	ations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may l	be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues,
extensio	ons, or counterparts in the United States and worldwide.	
	ndersigned inventor hereby grants the Assignee and the pr	
	this document any further identification which may be n	ecessary or desirable for filing and/or recordation
of this c	locument.	
This ass	signment is governed by the substantive laws of Delaware	<b>.</b>
(1)	Name of Inventor: Stephen J. Brown	
	<del>-</del>	
	/6 / 70 /	
	Signature: Szecken J. Brasn/	Date:

PATENT REEL: 032283 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 02/24/2014